242 Product Features
242 Features and Benefits
243 How it Works
243 Materials of Construction
244 How it’s Used
244 Application Ideas
244 Target Applications
244 Mounting & Drive Options
244 Advantages
245 How to Specify
245 Dimensions
246 How to Accessorize
246 Motors and Drives
247 How to Order
248 How to Repair
248 Disassembly
248 TRP2 (Pitch 24)
248 TRP2 (Pitch 32)
248 TRP3 (Pitch 20)
248 TRP3 (Pitch 24)
249 TRP4 (Pitch 16)
249 TRP5 (Pitch 12)
250 How to Customize
250 Switches
250 Protection
250 Motor Mounting
250 Customer-Requested Holes and Dowel Pins
TRP RACK
& PINION
ACTUATOR
R
ack & Pinion:
TR
P Series G
uide Shaft
241For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
TRP RACK &
PINION ELECTRIC
ACTUATOR
The TRP Series is Bimba’s first rack & pinion style electric actuator. This
series features a hardened round shaft linear bearing and a high speed
rack & pinion drive. Depending on the load and speed requirements of
the application, the motor can either be direct coupled to the drive pinion
or interfaced through a planetary gear reducer. The TRP actuator can be
mounted with the motor driven platen fixed or moving with the load.
The TRP Series is built within a cost effective package which lends itself
to linear motion in either a vertical or horizontal orientation. Ideal as the
“Z-axis” or vertical member of a multi-axis assembly, the lightweight, dual
tooling plate actuator provides high force and high speed within a sleek
yet robust profile. The tooling plates are factory-ready for mounting to
standard NEMA 23 or 34 motors with no additional hardware or adapter
plates required. Additional force can be gained using a planetary gear
reducer.
242 TRP Rack & Pinion Actuators  |  BIMBA BIM-EMFL-617 Catalog 2017
PRODUCT FEATURES
TRP Series rack and pinion electric actuators offer numerous advantages not found in many other electric
actuator technologies. This series has a unique hardened round shaft linear bearing that lends itself to high force
applications that require more speed than a traditional ballscrew actuator. When high thrust and high speed within
a small envelope package are essential, the Bimba TRP is often the best, most logical choice.
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
Anodized Aluminum:
• Aluminum Alloy tool plates and body

MOTORS AND DRIVES
247For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
HOW TO ORDER
TRP2 05 32 375 00 SB
The model numbers of TRP Series rack & pinion actuators consist of an alphanumeric cluster designating product
type, size, stroke length, drive type, pitch, and shaft diameter that together make up the complete part number to
use in ordering. Use the ordering information below to build a valid part number.
An example of a basic TRP2 unit with 5” stroke, 32mm pitch, and 3/8” shaft diameter is shown below.
ACTUATOR PITCH
TRP2 32/24
TRP3 24/20
TRP4 20/16
TRP5 12
STROKE
XX (inches)
NOTE: Not all pitches
available on all sizes.
NOTE: Shaft size is larger on
larger sizes.
NOTE: Maximum
stroke is 40”. Stroke
is determined in 1”
increments.
DIAMETER
375 3/8”
500 1/2”
750 3/4”
010 10mm
011 11mm
014 14mm
019 19mm
PROTECTION
00 Standard
Z1 Corrosion-
Resistant
SS Stainless
Steel
BUSHING
SB Solid
BB Ball
NOTE: If a motor or gearbox adapter is required, please refer to the Adapters section of the Accessories chapter in this catalog.
248 TRP Rack & Pinion Actuators  |  BIMBA BIM-EMFL-617 Catalog 2017
HOW TO REPAIR
QUANTITY PART NO.
PART
DESCRIPTION
1 TRP2-24-HSG Housing Size 2 for
1/2" Rods
2 TRP2-24-TLPL Tool Plate for 1/2"
Rods
4 TRP2-24-RR Retaining Rings
4 TRP2-24-BRG-A Bushing
1 TRP2-24-ROD 1/2" Diameter
Rod
1 RP-24-36 Gear Rack
1 RS12-24-08 Pinion
4 TRP2-24-BUMP Bumper
TRP2 REPAIR PARTS (PITCH 24)
QUANTITY PART NO.
PART
DESCRIPTION
1 TRP2-32-HSG Housing Size 2 for
3/8" Rods
2 TRP2-32-TLPL Tool Plate for 3/8"
Rods
4 TRP2-32-RR Retaining Rings
4 TRP2-32-BRG-A Bushing
1 TRP2-32-ROD 3/8" Diameter
Rod
1 THC-RP-5 Gear Rack
1 THC-RP-32 Pinion
4 TRP2-32-BUMP Bumper
TRP2 REPAIR PARTS (PITCH 32)